FORM PTO-1619A Expires 96/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	03-21-2006					
I		Т				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	103201772	Attorney Docket 47-1127				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	Tongala documents of copyries.				
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	⊠ Assignment	Security Agreement				
Document ID #	License	Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	☐ Other				
Reel# Frame		U.S. Government				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame		ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
# #	Departn	nental File 🔲 Secret File				
Conveying Party(les) Name (line 1) Damon Schell	Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month: Day: Year 03 02 2006				
Name (line 2)						
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)		1300 163				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if addit	ional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Honda Motor Co., Ltd.		If document to be recorded:				
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
		domiciled in the United States,				
Address (line 1) No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama	2-chome	representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) Minato-ku		separate document from Assignment)				
Address (line 3) Tokyo	Japan					
City	State/Country	Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the	ne first Receiving Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is setimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

03/17/2006 EFLORES 00000052 29245493

05 FC:8021

40.00 DP

.....PAGE 9/11 * RCVD AT 3/15/2006 2:39:04 PM (Eastern Standard/Time) * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/8 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3013659101 * DURATION (mm-ss):09-08.

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone N	1umber 301 365 9040			
Name	Patricia E. Hong					
Address (line 1)	Plumsea Law Grou	ıp, LLC.				
Address (line 2)	10411 Motor City D	Drive, Suite 320	·			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	Bethesda, MD 208	317				
Pages	Enter the total numi	ber of pages of the attached convinments	eyence document #			
Enter either to Patent 29/245,493 If this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC gnity if a Number of	Application Number(s) filed together with a new I d executing inventor. tion Treaty (PCT) T application number U.S. Application as not been assigned.	Peter or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENT B) Patent Application, enter the date the patent PCT PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Prop	erties Enter	the total number of properties in	volved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee An	nount for Properties Listed (37 CF	FR 3,41): \$ 40			
Method of F Deposit Acc	ount	Enclosed Deposit According to the a	-			
		t Account Number:	#			
	Author	ization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🔲 No 🗍			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Patricia E. H Name of Perso		- JOTY JU	March 15, 2008			
INMINE OF PERSO		/ Signature	Date			

PAGE 10/11 * RCVD AT 3/15/2006 2:39:04 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/8 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3013859101 * DURATION (mm-ss):09-08

REEL: 017687 FRAME: 0420

Amorney Docket 47-1127 Ref. H1054173USO1 A05311

ASSIGNMENT

		amon School of Redando & d contain new and useful imp		U.S.A., hereinafte	(collectively) refer	ed to as the
vastini, inte	and and the lines.	of condiminations from each and	WHEE			
for which on a	polican	ng for Lemers Potent of the U	** A. '17, folite smeane.	een prepared.	,	
		charation for sold applicatio				
		polication having been filed				
		ther 23, 2003 and accorded	Serial Number	19/245.493, and w	us amended on	
مست		olicabje),				
	spic a				cod	
	December	Application No.		in United States of	America being design	icred;
WHER	SAS,	Honda Motor Co., Ital.	4.	A STATE OF THE STA		
		No. 1-1-Minori-Acyania	2-shoore	11911	, who	
	-	Alberta fan Tukto		and the second		
		LAPAN				
	مينينداد والمسورة المادات	تناوي والمراجع				-
one all division AND officer or open AMD and that I/We AMD respecting sale and make off generally do a	ns, redsou sold Ass ney of co sold Ass theven sold An divention registral	Library Thates and its territories, continuations and extensing an authorizes and requeing an authorizes and requeing an authorizes and pavenent are executed and will not executed and will not execute any to communicate any to execute all divisional, eaths releasing as sold lines at possible to aid the sold As an requested to to do by so the surpressibile to to do by so	ons thereof; at the Commission of the Commission of the set I/We have the to seld Assignment to the total of	mer of Patents and Assignment of Cantagon to Cantagon	Trodemarks or any the entire interest is inflict herowith; inflicts any facts kn ilications, sign all lan or opiniostrative pr infers Patent in the Us	cather proper erein assigned own so mey/us vital documents
		ter total selection of the selection of	/ VVG HUYO REFEU	to the may on bone	eno seci,	•
Date: 3-	Z-0(5	Signature: Name:	Jam A.	And	- Aran (Ara)
			-			

PAGE 11/11 " RCVD AT 3/15/2006 2:39:04 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/8 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3013659101 * DURATION (mm-ss):09-08

PATENT REEL: 017687 FRAME: 0421